

## **RESOLUTION 2017-078**

## REAPPOINTING SKYE BOUGHEY TO THE CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION

**WHEREAS,** Skye Boughey was appointed to the Cultural Arts Commission by Resolution 2015-077; and

**WHEREAS,** the Cultural Arts Commission currently has vacancies and Skye Boughey has requested reappointment; and

**WHEREAS,** Council Liaison Jennifer Kuiper, with assistance from staff, are recommending Skye Boughey for reappointment; and

**WHEREAS,** according to Chapter 2.08.010 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Cultural Arts Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor with consent of the City Council for a two year term; and

**WHEREAS**, Section 9 of the City Charter provides that the Council President acts as mayor when the mayor is unable to perform duties.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The Mayor, or Council President as applicable, is authorized to reappoint Skye Boughey to a two year term, expiring October 2019.
- **Section 2.** This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 7th day of November, 2017

Council President

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, Wity Recorder